
2019-2020 Cameron University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-16   Conf: 12-10   Home: 6-6   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Hedge, Maighan 29-29 954 32.9 181-420 .431 70-182 .385 137-158 .867 12 91 103 3.6 60 3 100 105 7 30 569 19.6
30 Battese, Ava 24-23 802 33.4 121-330 .367 101-257 .393 26-36 .722 27 80 107 4.5 42 0 27 39 8 29 369 15.4
21 Nwakamma, Amaka 26-7 531 20.4 100-213 .469 10-38 .263 63-96 .656 47 98 145 5.6 80 2 43 82 4 40 273 10.5
35 Porter, Kami 6-5 133 22.2 19-52 .365 7-24 .292 12-17 .706 8 24 32 5.3 24 3 14 22 1 9 57 9.5
03 Peterson, Stephanie 28-6 693 24.8 74-208 .356 24-83 .289 47-59 .797 40 91 131 4.7 60 0 62 44 8 31 219 7.8
33 Outon, Whitney 29-19 512 17.7 56-134 .418 12-35 .343 29-43 .674 21 68 89 3.1 65 0 39 32 24 21 153 5.3
23 Luster, Jazmin 27-1 259 9.6 43-75 .573 0-1 .000 13-31 .419 34 30 64 2.4 30 0 10 15 4 7 99 3.7
12 James, Michaela 26-16 430 16.5 29-95 .305 9-39 .231 27-38 .711 37 42 79 3.0 82 6 20 38 6 7 94 3.6
32 Miller, Karley 27-8 354 13.1 30-126 .238 18-73 .247 15-20 .750 19 68 87 3.2 46 2 18 29 5 12 93 3.4
01 Collyer, Logan 29-21 663 22.9 25-92 .272 17-66 .258 12-22 .545 26 47 73 2.5 90 2 46 46 4 22 79 2.7
10 Spikes, McKenna 29-10 336 11.6 26-82 .317 1-13 .077 20-26 .769 21 48 69 2.4 68 2 18 28 12 12 73 2.5
25 Shalkowski, Julie 12-0 29 2.4 5-12 .417 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 2 4 6 0.5 0 0 3 0 1 0 14 1.2
22 Diakomina, Sophia 11-0 52 4.7 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 5 4 9 0.8 10 0 0 6 2 0 4 0.4
40 Jones, Hannah 11-0 52 4.7 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 0.7 12 0 0 7 1 2 4 0.4
Total 29 5800 200.0 713-1859 .384 271-816 .332 403-552 .730 398 770 1168 40.3 669 20 400 512 87 222 2100 72.41
Opponents 5800 200.0 775-1820 .426 189-565 .335 533-776 .687 382 813 1195 41.2 515 10 432 437 134 227 2272 78.34

Team Statistics Camer OPP
SCORING 2100 2272
    Points Per Game 72.4 78.3
    Scoring Margin -5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 713-1859 775-1820
    Field Goal Pct .384 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 271-816 189-565
    3PT FG Pct .332 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 403-552 533-776
    FT Pct .730 .687
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 18.4
REBOUNDS 1168 1195
    Rebounds Per Game 40.3 41.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 400 432
    Assists Per Game 13.8 14.9
TURNOVERS 512 437
    Turnovers Per Game 17.7 15.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 222 227
    Steals Per Game 7.7 7.8
BLOCKS 87 134
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 4.6
ATTENDANCE 5,319 9,216
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-443 14-658
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-249

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Cameron 496 481 587 536 2100
Opponents 504 525 612 631 2272

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs Colorado Mesa L 49-87 162
11/09/19 vs Adams St. W 76-66 234
11/15/19 vs Neb.-Kearney L 73-79 350
11/16/19 at Fort Hays St. L 47-89 1595
11/23/19 at Central Okla. L 58-107 376
11/27/19 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L 67-92 319

* 12/07/19 at Western N.M. W 68-61 235
* 12/14/19 at Tex. Permian Basin W 90-78 213
* 12/19/19 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 74-89 317
* 12/21/19 ANGELO ST. L 89-99 357
* 01/02/20 at Tex. A&M-Commerce L 55-77 431
* 01/04/20 at Texas-Tyler W 84-68 313
* 01/09/20 ST. MARY'S (TX) L 62-72 348
* 01/11/20 ST. EDWARD'S W 81-73 384
* 01/15/20 at Midwestern State L 77-84 1272
* 01/18/20 MIDWESTERN ST. L 77-82 1278
* 01/23/20 at Ark.-Fort Smith W 73-68 464
* 01/25/20 at Okla. Christian W 79-71 350
* 01/30/20 TEX. A&M INT'L W 95-85 304
* 02/01/20 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W 68-50 357
* 02/06/20 at Texas Woman's W 74-69 375
* 02/08/20 at Tarleton State L 45-74 1683
* 02/13/20 TEXAS-TYLER W 89-66 321
* 02/15/20 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE L 78-83 423
* 02/20/20 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 79-58 435
* 02/22/20 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 102-88 476
* 02/27/20 at Eastern N.M. L 74-93 437
* 02/29/20 at West Texas A&M L 46-80 1234

03/03/20 at St. Mary's (TX) L 71-84 238

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Cameron University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-10   Home: 6-5   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Hedge, Maighan 22-22 729 33.1 148-329 .450 57-146 .390 113-131 .863 9 73 82 3.7 47 2 81 84 6 23 466 21.2
30 Battese, Ava 22-22 753 34.2 114-300 .380 95-236 .403 24-33 .727 26 70 96 4.4 39 0 26 36 6 28 347 15.8
21 Nwakamma, Amaka 19-2 377 19.8 72-145 .497 8-26 .308 45-70 .643 35 77 112 5.9 54 1 36 62 2 34 197 10.4
03 Peterson, Stephanie 21-5 517 24.6 49-150 .327 19-67 .284 41-51 .804 36 75 111 5.3 48 0 56 34 5 27 158 7.5
33 Outon, Whitney 22-14 417 19.0 47-110 .427 11-31 .355 26-37 .703 16 54 70 3.2 49 0 36 25 23 19 131 6.0
23 Luster, Jazmin 20-1 209 10.5 38-62 .613 0-1 .000 11-23 .478 25 23 48 2.4 25 0 9 12 2 6 87 4.4
32 Miller, Karley 21-8 287 13.7 27-103 .262 17-60 .283 10-14 .714 14 62 76 3.6 37 1 14 22 4 9 81 3.9
12 James, Michaela 19-9 297 15.6 19-67 .284 5-26 .192 18-26 .692 30 33 63 3.3 57 3 16 24 5 3 61 3.2
01 Collyer, Logan 22-19 490 22.3 20-69 .290 14-48 .292 7-16 .438 23 36 59 2.7 72 1 37 35 3 15 61 2.8
10 Spikes, McKenna 22-8 248 11.3 19-60 .317 0-10 .000 15-18 .833 18 39 57 2.6 46 1 13 17 8 9 53 2.4
25 Shalkowski, Julie 10-0 21 2.1 3-10 .300 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.4 0 0 3 0 1 0 9 0.9
40 Jones, Hannah 5-0 17 3.4 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.4 3 0 0 4 0 0 4 0.8
22 Diakomina, Sophia 7-0 38 5.4 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 4 8 1.1 5 0 0 6 2 0 4 0.6
Total 22 4400 200.0 560-1417 .395 228-656 .348 311-423 .735 309 600 909 41.3 482 9 327 374 67 173 1659 75.41
Opponents 4400 200.0 574-1387 .414 143-424 .337 377-567 .665 302 593 895 40.7 379 10 330 336 101 174 1668 75.82

Team Statistics Camer OPP
SCORING 1659 1668
    Points Per Game 75.4 75.8
    Scoring Margin -0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 560-1417 574-1387
    Field Goal Pct .395 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 228-656 143-424
    3PT FG Pct .348 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 10.4 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 311-423 377-567
    FT Pct .735 .665
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 17.1
REBOUNDS 909 895
    Rebounds Per Game 41.3 40.7
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 327 330
    Assists Per Game 14.9 15.0
TURNOVERS 374 336
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 15.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 173 174
    Steals Per Game 7.9 7.9
BLOCKS 67 101
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 4.6
ATTENDANCE 5,000 7,007
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-455 11-637
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Cameron 398 380 456 425 1659
Opponents 373 380 443 472 1668

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/19 at  Western N.M. W 68-61 235
12/14/19 at  Tex. Permian Basin W 90-78 213
12/19/19 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 74-89 317
12/21/19 ANGELO ST. L 89-99 357
01/02/20 at  Tex. A&M-Commerce L 55-77 431
01/04/20 at  Texas-Tyler W 84-68 313
01/09/20 ST. MARY'S (TX) L 62-72 348
01/11/20 ST. EDWARD'S W 81-73 384
01/15/20 at  Midwestern State L 77-84 1272
01/18/20 MIDWESTERN ST. L 77-82 1278
01/23/20 at  Ark.-Fort Smith W 73-68 464
01/25/20 at  Okla. Christian W 79-71 350
01/30/20 TEX. A&M INT'L W 95-85 304
02/01/20 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W 68-50 357
02/06/20 at  Texas Woman's W 74-69 375
02/08/20 at  Tarleton State L 45-74 1683
02/13/20 TEXAS-TYLER W 89-66 321
02/15/20 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE L 78-83 423
02/20/20 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 79-58 435
02/22/20 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 102-88 476
02/27/20 at  Eastern N.M. L 74-93 437
02/29/20 at  West Texas A&M L 46-80 1234


